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The release disk R11.6: contains the following 
files: 

MON. LOADER 10 1-Sep-82 6 512 Datafile 
CONFIG.DATA 1 7-0ct-82 16 512 Datafile 
BOOTFILES.DATA 1 13-Aug-82 17 512 Datafile 
LISABUG.OBJ 65 1-Dec-82 18 512 Datafile 
LISABUG2.0BJ 25 17-Nov-82 83 512 Datafile 
DRIVERS.OBJ 1((, '.6-0e.c.-82 108 512 Datafile 
MS.OBJ 4 16-May-82 123 512 Datafile 
UARTDRVR.OBJ 2 23-Apr-82 127 512 Datafile 
LOADER.OBJ 25 21-May-82 129 512 Datafile 
'lW GDRVR7 .OBJ 3 7-0ct-82 154 512 Datafile 
MONITOR.OBJ 35 3-Jan-83 157 512 Datafile 
MONITOR. SYMBOLS 11 3-Jan-83 192 512 Datafile 
MON.MISCINFO 1 12-Jun-80 203 192 Datafile 
MON. STARTUP 4 8-0ct-81 204 512 Textfile 
MONSTART1.0BJ 3 4-Jun-81 208 512 Datafile 
SYSMGR.OBJ 37 3-Jan-83 211 512 Datafile 
FILER.OBJ 123 22-Jul-82 248 512 Datafile 

·CONFIG1.5.DATA 1 3-Jan-83 371 512 Datafile 

Changes in this release include the following: 

1) Lisabug has been modified to use only 512 bytes 
global data. 

2) The Monitor and Sysmgr have been modified to 
support Lisa 1.5 (Lisa with Built-In Profile). 

The I/O slots ar e as signed as follows: 

Slot 1 
Slot 2 
Slot 3 

Lisa 1.0 

Free 
4 or 2 port card 
Apple PIA card 

Slot 1 
Slot 2 
Slot 3 

Lisa 1.5 

Apple PIA Card 
4 or 2 port card 
Built-In Profile 

of 

Note: The device numbers are unchanged for Lisa 1.0. For 
Lisa 1.5 the third port on the 4 port card has been 
used for the Built-In Profile (ie. device &6). 

Note: To use this boot disk with Lisa 1.5 replace the 
file CONFIG.DATA with a copy of CONFIGl.5.DATA and 
then boot. 


